
2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Housing Characteristics

25.0 to 29.9 percent
20.0 to 24.9 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent
Less than 15.0 percent

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999

$1,000 to $1,499
$750 to $999
$500 to $749

GROSS RENT

$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999

Less than $300

$500,000 to $999,999
$1,000,000 or more
Median (dollars)

$300 to $499
$500 to $699

Less than $50,000
$50,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999

$300,000 to $499,999

1.51 or more

Specified owner-occupied units

1.01 to 1.50

OCCUPANTS PER ROOM
Occupied housing units

1.00 or less

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Electricity
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Bottled, tank, or LP gas
Utility gas

1

HOUSE HEATING FUEL

VEHICLES AVAILABLE
None

1999 to March 2000

5 rooms
6 rooms

1 room
2 rooms

4 rooms

ROOMS

1980 to 1989

1995 to 1998

Boat, RV, van, etc.
Mobile home

5 to 9 units
3 to 4 units
2 units

1-unit detached
1-unit attached

Total housing units
UNITS IN STRUCTURE

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT
1999 to March 2000

Occupied housing units

No telephone service
Lacking complete kitchen facilities

VALUE

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED 
MONTHLY OWNER COSTS
With a mortgage

30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

10 to 19 units
20 or more units

3 rooms

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

2
3 or more

$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 to $299,999

Less than 15.0 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent

Not mortgaged
Median (dollars)

Median (dollars)

$2,000 or more
$1,500 to $1,999

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS 
A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD 
INCOME IN 1999

20.0 to 24.9 percent
25.0 to 29.9 percent
30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Specified renter-occupied units

1990 to 1994

1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1940 to 1959
1939 or earlier

7 rooms
8 rooms
9 or more rooms 
Median (rooms)

1995 to 1998
1990 to 1994
1980 to 1989
1970 to 1979
1969 or earlier

Coal or coke
Wood
Solar energy
Other fuel
No fuel used

Less than $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $499

$1,500  or more
No cash rent
Median (dollars)

Mean (rooms)

Mean (dollars)

Mean (dollars)

32,984

22,553
2,329
2,121
1,357
1,315

526

1,624
71

1,088

8,099

197
830

1,144
2,276
3,538
4,194

12,706

255
738

2,266
4,639
6,666
8,632
4,214
2,899
2,675

5.70
5.81

29,322

4,394
6,027
4,154
4,831
3,705
6,211

3,188
10,107
10,531

5,496

16,425
583

5,334
4,626

952
1,219

0
137

46

162
173
733

29,322
29,089

187
46

17,872

4,760
8,950
2,938

778
324
104

15
3

9,348

1,533
2,673

152

3,026
1,494

324
146

8,524
$728

$249

8,242
3,112
2,206
1,299

802
2,048

163

8,650

922
1,405
3,639
1,638

162
62
45

777
$381

1,834
1,148

754
812
564

2,520
1,018

$71,100

PercentNumberPercentNumber
100.00 100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)
(X)

(X)

(X)
(X)

(X)

68.38
7.06
6.43
4.11
3.99
1.59
3.30
4.92
0.22

0.60

3.47
6.90

10.73
12.72

2.52

24.55
38.52

0.77
2.24
6.87

14.06
20.21
26.17
12.78

8.79
8.11

(X)
(X)

14.99
20.55
14.17
16.48
12.64
21.18

0.16

56.02
1.99

18.19
15.78

3.25
4.16
0.00
0.00

10.87
34.47
35.92
18.74

0.59
2.50

0.55

99.21
0.64
0.16

26.63
50.08
16.44

4.35
1.81
0.58
0.08
0.02

52.31
0.85
8.58

14.96
16.93

8.36
1.81
0.82

47.69

46.12
17.41
12.34

7.27
4.49

11.46
0.91

10.66
16.24
42.07
18.94

1.87
0.72
0.52
8.98

21.20
13.27

8.72
9.39
6.52

29.13
11.77

$366

$80,608

 
Allegany County    Total
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25.0 to 29.9 percent
20.0 to 24.9 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent
Less than 15.0 percent

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999

$1,000 to $1,499
$750 to $999
$500 to $749

GROSS RENT

$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999

Less than $300

$500,000 to $999,999
$1,000,000 or more
Median (dollars)

$300 to $499
$500 to $699

Less than $50,000
$50,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999

$300,000 to $499,999

1.51 or more

Specified owner-occupied units

1.01 to 1.50

OCCUPANTS PER ROOM
Occupied housing units

1.00 or less

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Electricity
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Bottled, tank, or LP gas
Utility gas

1

HOUSE HEATING FUEL

VEHICLES AVAILABLE
None

1999 to March 2000

5 rooms
6 rooms

1 room
2 rooms

4 rooms

ROOMS

1980 to 1989

1995 to 1998

Boat, RV, van, etc.
Mobile home

5 to 9 units
3 to 4 units
2 units

1-unit detached
1-unit attached

Total housing units
UNITS IN STRUCTURE

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT
1999 to March 2000

Occupied housing units

No telephone service
Lacking complete kitchen facilities

VALUE

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED 
MONTHLY OWNER COSTS
With a mortgage

30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

10 to 19 units
20 or more units

3 rooms

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

2
3 or more

$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 to $299,999

Less than 15.0 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent

Not mortgaged
Median (dollars)

Median (dollars)

$2,000 or more
$1,500 to $1,999

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS 
A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD 
INCOME IN 1999

20.0 to 24.9 percent
25.0 to 29.9 percent
30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Specified renter-occupied units

1990 to 1994

1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1940 to 1959
1939 or earlier

7 rooms
8 rooms
9 or more rooms 
Median (rooms)

1995 to 1998
1990 to 1994
1980 to 1989
1970 to 1979
1969 or earlier

Coal or coke
Wood
Solar energy
Other fuel
No fuel used

Less than $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $499

$1,500  or more
No cash rent
Median (dollars)

Mean (rooms)

Mean (dollars)

Mean (dollars)

26,647

17,487
2,192
1,973
1,278
1,250

473

948
13

1,033

6,802

121
528
802

1,607
2,517
3,245

11,027

201
649

2,025
3,692
5,189
7,118
3,383
2,297
2,094

23,793

3,828
4,979
3,312
3,817
2,855
5,002

2,916
8,479
8,295
4,104

14,697
376

4,246
2,959

731
636

0
116

31

109
150
612

23,793
23,627

130
36

14,293

3,984
7,163
2,199

611
238

86
9
3

7,459

1,277
2,147

116

2,391
1,128

280
120

6,834

6,575
2,505
1,756
1,028

641
1,670

118

7,737

892
1,312
3,242
1,434

147
57
44

608

1,624
1,028

680
743
510

2,314
837

PercentNumberPercentNumber
100.00 100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)

(X)

65.62
8.23
7.40
4.80
4.69
1.78
3.88
3.56
0.05

0.45

3.01
6.03
9.44

12.18

1.98

25.52
41.38

0.75
2.44
7.60

13.86
19.47
26.71
12.70

8.62
7.86

(X)

16.09
20.93
13.92
16.04
12.00
21.02

0.13

61.77
1.58

17.85
12.44

3.07
2.67
0.00
0.00

12.25
35.64
34.86
17.25

0.63
2.57

0.46

99.30
0.54
0.15

27.88
50.12
15.38

4.27
1.67
0.60
0.06
0.02

52.19
0.81
8.93

15.02
16.73

7.89
1.96
0.84

47.81

46.00
17.53
12.28

7.19
4.48

11.69
0.82

11.53
16.96
41.90
18.54

1.90
0.74
0.57
7.86

20.99
13.28

8.79
9.61
6.60

29.91
10.82

5.78

$367

$79,137
(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

       Allegany County       InsidePFA

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
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25.0 to 29.9 percent
20.0 to 24.9 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent
Less than 15.0 percent

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999

$1,000 to $1,499
$750 to $999
$500 to $749

GROSS RENT

$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999

Less than $300

$500,000 to $999,999
$1,000,000 or more
Median (dollars)

$300 to $499
$500 to $699

Less than $50,000
$50,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999

$300,000 to $499,999

1.51 or more

Specified owner-occupied units

1.01 to 1.50

OCCUPANTS PER ROOM
Occupied housing units

1.00 or less

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Electricity
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Bottled, tank, or LP gas
Utility gas

1

HOUSE HEATING FUEL

VEHICLES AVAILABLE
None

1999 to March 2000

5 rooms
6 rooms

1 room
2 rooms

4 rooms

ROOMS

1980 to 1989

1995 to 1998

Boat, RV, van, etc.
Mobile home

5 to 9 units
3 to 4 units
2 units

1-unit detached
1-unit attached

Total housing units
UNITS IN STRUCTURE

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT
1999 to March 2000

Occupied housing units

No telephone service
Lacking complete kitchen facilities

VALUE

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED 
MONTHLY OWNER COSTS
With a mortgage

30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

10 to 19 units
20 or more units

3 rooms

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

2
3 or more

$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 to $299,999

Less than 15.0 percent
15.0 to 19.9 percent

Not mortgaged
Median (dollars)

Median (dollars)

$2,000 or more
$1,500 to $1,999

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS 
A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD 
INCOME IN 1999

20.0 to 24.9 percent
25.0 to 29.9 percent
30.0 to 34.9 percent
35.0 percent or more
Not computed

Specified renter-occupied units

1990 to 1994

1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1940 to 1959
1939 or earlier

7 rooms
8 rooms
9 or more rooms 
Median (rooms)

1995 to 1998
1990 to 1994
1980 to 1989
1970 to 1979
1969 or earlier

Coal or coke
Wood
Solar energy
Other fuel
No fuel used

Less than $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $499

$1,500  or more
No cash rent
Median (dollars)

Mean (rooms)

Mean (dollars)

Mean (dollars)

6,337

5,066
137
148

79
65
53

676
58

55

1,297

76
302
342
670

1,021
949

1,679

54
89

241
947

1,477
1,514

831
602
581

5,529

566
1,048

842
1,014

850
1,209

272
1,628
2,236
1,392

1,728
207

1,088
1,667

221
583

0
21
15

53
23

121

5,529
5,462

57
10

3,579

776
1,787

739
167

86
18

6
0

1,889

256
526

36

635
366

44
26

1,690

1,667
607
450
271
161
378

45

913

30
93

397
204

15
5
1

169

210
120

74
69
54

206
181

PercentNumberPercentNumber
100.00 100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)

(X)

79.94
2.16
2.34
1.24
1.02
0.83
0.87

10.66
0.92

1.20

5.40
10.56
16.12
14.97

4.77

20.47
26.49

0.85
1.41
3.81

14.94
23.31
23.89
13.11

9.50
9.16

(X)

10.23
18.95
15.23
18.34
15.37
21.87

0.27

31.26
3.74

19.68
30.14

3.99
10.54

0.00
0.00

4.92
29.45
40.44
25.19

0.42
2.19

0.95

98.78
1.04
0.18

21.67
49.91
20.65

4.68
2.39
0.50
0.18
0.01

52.78
1.02
7.16

14.69
17.73
10.22

1.23
0.72

47.22

46.58
16.96
12.58

7.56
4.51

10.55
1.26

3.28
10.16
43.50
22.30

1.68
0.52
0.07

18.49

23.01
13.16

8.10
7.54
5.88

22.54
19.78

5.94

$358

$86,485
(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

        Allegany County       OutsidePFA

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)


