## 2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Housing Characteristics

Allegany County Total

Allegany County Total					
	Number	Percent	OCCUPANTS PER ROOM	Number	Percent
Total housing units	32,984	100.00	Occupied housing units	29,322	100.00
UNITS IN STRUCTURE			1.00 or less	29,089	99.21
1-unit detached	22,553	68.38	1.01 to 1.50	187	0.64
1-unit attached	2,329	7.06	1.51 or more	46	0.16
2 units	2,121	6.43			400.00
3 to 4 units	1,357	4.11	Specified owner-occupied units	17,872	100.00
5 to 9 units	1,315	3.99	VALUE		
10 to 19 units	526	1.59	Less than \$50,000	4,760	26.63
20 or more units	1,088	3.30	\$50,000 to \$99,999	8,950	50.08
Mobile home	1,624	4.92	\$100,000 to \$149,999	2,938	16.44
Boat, RV, van, etc.	71	0.22	\$150,000 to \$199,999	778	4.35
			\$200,000 to \$299,999	324	1.81
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT			\$300,000 to \$499,999	104	0.58
1999 to March 2000	197	0.60	\$500,000 to \$999,999	15	0.08
1995 to 1998	830	2.52	\$1,000,000 or more	3	0.02
1990 to 1994	1,144	3.47	Median (dollars)	\$71,100	(X)
1980 to 1989	2,276	6.90	Mean (dollars)	\$80,608	(X)
1970 to 1979	3,538	10.73	MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED		
1960 to 1969	4,194	12.72	MONTHLY OWNER COSTS		
1940 to 1959	8,099	24.55	With a mortgage	9,348	52.31
1939 or earlier	12,706	38.52	Less than \$300	152	0.85
ROOMS			\$300 to \$499	1,533	8.58
1 room	255	0.77	\$500 to \$499 \$500 to \$699		
2 rooms	255 738	0.77	\$700 to \$999	2,673	14.96
2 rooms		2.24 6.87	\$1,000 to \$1,499	3,026 1,494	16.93 8.36
	2,266			324	
4 rooms 5 rooms	4,639	14.06	\$1,500 to \$1,999 \$2,000 or more		1.81
6 rooms	6,666	20.21	Median (dollars)	146	0.82
7 rooms	8,632	26.17	Not mortgaged	\$728 8.524	(X)
	4,214	12.78		8,524	47.69
8 rooms	2,899	8.79	Median (dollars)	\$249	(X)
9 or more rooms	2,675	8.11	SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS		
Median (rooms)	5.70	(X)	A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD		
Mean (rooms)	5.81	(X)	INCOME IN 1999		
Occupied housing units	29,322	100.00	Less than 15.0 percent	8,242	46.12
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT	_,,=		15.0 to 19.9 percent	3,112	17.41
1999 to March 2000	4,394	14.99	20.0 to 24.9 percent	2,206	12.34
1995 to 1998	6,027	20.55	25.0 to 29.9 percent	1,299	7.27
1990 to 1994	4,154	14.17	30.0 to 34.9 percent	802	4.49
1980 to 1989	4,831	16.48	35.0 percent or more	2,048	11.46
1970 to 1979	3,705	12.64	Not computed	163	0.91
1969 or earlier	6,211	21.18	r		
	-,		Specified renter-occupied units	8,650	100.00
VEHICLES AVAILABLE			GROSS RENT		
None	3,188	10.87	Less than \$200	922	10.66
1	10,107	34.47	\$200 to \$299	1,405	16.24
2	10,531	35.92	\$300 to \$499	3,639	42.07
3 or more	5,496	18.74	\$500 to \$749	1,638	18.94
HOUGE HEADING BUDI			\$750 to \$999	162	1.87
HOUSE HEATING FUEL	16.405	56.02	\$1,000 to \$1,499	62	0.72
Utility gas	16,425	56.02	\$1,500 or more	45	0.52
Bottled, tank, or LP gas	583	1.99	No cash rent	777	8.98
Electricity	5,334	18.19	Median (dollars)	\$381	(X) (X)
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc	4,626	15.78	Mean (dollars)	\$366	(X)
Coal or coke	952	3.25	GROGG PENT AG A PERGENTAGE OF		
Wood	1,219	4.16	GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF		
Solar energy	0	0.00	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999	1.024	01.00
Other fuel	137	0.00	Less than 15.0 percent	1,834	21.20
No fuel used	46	0.16	15.0 to 19.9 percent	1,148	13.27
GEL ECHED OILAD LONDDYGMICS			20.0 to 24.9 percent	754	8.72
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS	1.60	0.55	25.0 to 29.9 percent	812	9.39
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	162	0.55	30.0 to 34.9 percent	564	6.52
Lacking complete kitchen facilities  No telephone service	173	0.59	35.0 percent or more	2,520	29.13
DIO TETEODODE SELVICE	733	2.50	Not computed	1,018	11.77

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

## 2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Housing Characteristics

Allegany County	InsidePFA				
	Number	Percent	OCCUPANTS PER ROOM	Number	Percent
Total housing units	26,647	100.00	Occupied housing units	23,793	100.00
UNITS IN STRUCTURE			1.00 or less	23,627	99.30
1-unit detached	17,487	65.62	1.01 to 1.50	130	0.54
1-unit attached	2,192	8.23	1.51 or more	36	0.15
2 units	1,973	7.40	Specified owner-occupied units	14,293	100.00
3 to 4 units	1,278	4.80	VALUE	14,273	100.00
5 to 9 units	1,250	4.69	Less than \$50,000	3,984	27.88
10 to 19 units 20 or more units	473 1,033	1.78 3.88	\$50,000 to \$99,999	7,163	50.12
Mobile home	1,033	3.88	\$100,000 to \$149,999	2,199	15.38
Boat, RV, van, etc.	13	0.05	\$150,000 to \$199,999	611	4.27
Boat, RV, van, etc.	13	0.03	\$200,000 to \$299,999	238	1.67
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT			\$300,000 to \$499,999	86	0.60
1999 to March 2000	121	0.45	\$500,000 to \$999,999	9	0.06
1995 to 1998	528	1.98	\$1,000,000 or more	3	0.02
1990 to 1994	802	3.01	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
1980 to 1989	1,607	6.03	Mean (dollars)	\$79,137	(X)
1970 to 1979	2,517	9.44	MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED		
1960 to 1969	3,245	12.18	MONTHLY OWNER COSTS		
1940 to 1959	6,802	25.52	With a mortgage	7,459	52.19
1939 or earlier	11,027	41.38	Less than \$300	116	0.81
ROOMS			\$300 to \$499	1,277	8.93
1 room	201	0.75	\$500 to \$699	2,147	15.02
2 rooms	649	2.44	\$700 to \$999	2,391	16.73
3 rooms	2,025	7.60	\$1,000 to \$1,499	1,128	7.89
4 rooms	3,692	13.86	\$1,500 to \$1,999	280	1.96
5 rooms	5,189	19.47	\$2,000 or more	120	0.84
6 rooms	7,118	26.71	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
7 rooms	3,383	12.70	Not mortgaged	6,834	47.81
8 rooms	2,297	8.62	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
9 or more rooms	2,094	7.86	SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS		
Median (rooms)	(NA)	(NA)	A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD		
Mean (rooms)	5.78	(X)	INCOME IN 1999		
Occupied housing units	23,793	100.00	Less than 15.0 percent	6,575	46.00
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT			15.0 to 19.9 percent	2,505	17.53
1999 to March 2000	3,828	16.09	20.0 to 24.9 percent	1,756	12.28
1995 to 1998	4,979	20.93	25.0 to 29.9 percent	1,028	7.19
1990 to 1994	3,312	13.92	30.0 to 34.9 percent	641	4.48
1980 to 1989	3,817	16.04	35.0 percent or more	1,670	11.69
1970 to 1979	2,855	12.00	Not computed	118	0.82
1969 or earlier	5,002	21.02	Specified renter-occupied units	7,737	100.00
VEHICLES AVAILABLE			GROSS RENT	7,737	100.00
None	2,916	12.25	Less than \$200	892	11.53
1	8,479	35.64	\$200 to \$299	1,312	16.96
2	8,295	34.86	\$300 to \$499	3,242	41.90
3 or more	4,104	17.25	\$500 to \$749	1,434	18.54
			\$750 to \$999	147	1.90
HOUSE HEATING FUEL	14.607	C1 77	\$1,000 to \$1,499	57	0.74
Utility gas Bottled, tank, or LP gas	14,697 376	61.77 1.58	\$1,500 or more	44	0.57
Electricity	4,246	1.38	No cash rent	608	7.86
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc	2,959	12.44	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
Coal or coke	731	3.07	Mean (dollars)	\$367	(X)
Wood	636	2.67	GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF		
Solar energy	0	0.00	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999		
Other fuel	116	0.00	Less than 15.0 percent	1,624	20.99
No fuel used	31	0.13	15.0 to 19.9 percent	1,028	13.28
			20.0 to 24.9 percent	680	8.79
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS			25.0 to 29.9 percent	743	9.61
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	109	0.46	30.0 to 34.9 percent	510	6.60
Lacking complete kitchen facilities	150	0.63	35.0 percent or more	2,314	29.91
No telephone service	612	2.57	Not computed	837	10.82

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002.

## 2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Housing Characteristics

2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) -	•	ctea Hous	sing Characteristics		
Allegany County	OutsidePFA				_
	Number	Percent	OCCUPANTS PER ROOM	Number	Percent
Total housing units	6,337	100.00	Occupied housing units	5,529	100.00
UNITS IN STRUCTURE			1.00 or less	5,462	98.78
1-unit detached	5,066	79.94	1.01 to 1.50	57	1.04
1-unit attached	137	2.16	1.51 or more	10	0.18
2 units	148	2.34			
3 to 4 units	79	1.24	Specified owner-occupied units	3,579	100.00
5 to 9 units	65	1.02	VALUE		
10 to 19 units	53	0.83	Less than \$50,000	776	21.67
20 or more units	55	0.87	\$50,000 to \$99,999	1,787	49.91
Mobile home	676	10.66	\$100,000 to \$149,999	739	20.65
Boat, RV, van, etc.	58	0.92	\$150,000 to \$199,999	167	4.68
boat, KV, van, etc.	38	0.92	\$200,000 to \$299,999	86	2.39
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT			\$300,000 to \$499,999	18	0.50
1999 to March 2000	76	1.20	\$500,000 to \$999,999	6	0.18
1995 to 1998	302	4.77	\$1,000,000 or more	0	0.01
1990 to 1994	342	5.40	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
1980 to 1989	670	10.56	Mean (dollars)	\$86,485	(X)
1970 to 1979	1,021	16.12	wican (donars)	\$60,463	$(\Lambda)$
1960 to 1969	949		MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED		
		14.97	MONTHLY OWNER COSTS		
1940 to 1959	1,297	20.47	With a mortgage	1,889	52.78
1939 or earlier	1,679	26.49	Less than \$300	36	1.02
ROOMS			\$300 to \$499	256	7.16
1 room	54	0.85	\$500 to \$499	526	14.69
2 rooms	89		\$700 to \$099 \$700 to \$999	635	17.73
		1.41			
3 rooms	241	3.81	\$1,000 to \$1,499	366	10.22
4 rooms	947	14.94	\$1,500 to \$1,999	44	1.23
5 rooms	1,477	23.31	\$2,000 or more	26	0.72
6 rooms	1,514	23.89	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
7 rooms	831	13.11	Not mortgaged	1,690	47.22
8 rooms	602	9.50	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
9 or more rooms	581	9.16	GEL EGRED MONRIN V OWNED GOGRG AG		
Median (rooms)	(NA)	(NA)	SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS		
Mean (rooms)	5.94	(X)	A PERCENTAGE OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999		
		100.00			4 - 70
Occupied housing units	5,529	100.00	Less than 15.0 percent	1,667	46.58
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT			15.0 to 19.9 percent	607	16.96
1999 to March 2000	566	10.23	20.0 to 24.9 percent	450	12.58
1995 to 1998	1,048	18.95	25.0 to 29.9 percent	271	7.56
1990 to 1994	842	15.23	30.0 to 34.9 percent	161	4.51
1980 to 1989	1,014	18.34	35.0 percent or more	378	10.55
1970 to 1979	850	15.37	Not computed	45	1.26
1969 or earlier	1,209	21.87		0.4.0	100.00
			Specified renter-occupied units	913	100.00
VEHICLES AVAILABLE			GROSS RENT	•	
None	272	4.92	Less than \$200	30	3.28
1	1,628	29.45	\$200 to \$299	93	10.16
2	2,236	40.44	\$300 to \$499	397	43.50
3 or more	1,392	25.19	\$500 to \$749	204	22.30
WOUGH WEATING PART			\$750 to \$999	15	1.68
HOUSE HEATING FUEL	1.700	21.26	\$1,000 to \$1,499	5	0.52
Utility gas	1,728	31.26	\$1,500 or more	1	0.07
Bottled, tank, or LP gas	207	3.74	No cash rent	169	18.49
Electricity	1,088	19.68	Median (dollars)	(NA)	(NA)
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc	1,667	30.14	Mean (dollars)	\$358	(X)
Coal or coke	221	3.99			
Wood	583	10.54	GROSS RENT AS A PERCENTAGE OF		
Solar energy	0	0.00	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1999		
Other fuel	21	0.00	Less than 15.0 percent	210	23.01
No fuel used	15	0.27	15.0 to 19.9 percent	120	13.16
			20.0 to 24.9 percent	74	8.10
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS			25.0 to 29.9 percent	69	7.54
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	53	0.95	30.0 to 34.9 percent	54	5.88
Lacking complete kitchen facilities	23	0.42	35.0 percent or more	206	22.54
No telephone service	121	2.19	Not computed	181	19.78
p	121	2.17	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	101	17.70